STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CITY OF RIO COMMUNITIES
RESOLUTION 2015-46

Official Holidays

WHEREAS, The Governing Body in and for the City of Rio Communities, State of New Mexico is
duly authorized; and

WHEREAS, The Governing Body has adopted in the Personnel Policy Manuel Ordinance #2015-32
adopted April 2015, Section 11.3 That all full-time and qualified part-time employees
of the City are eligible for the legal holidays as adopted annually by resolution.

WHEREAS, The attached Addendum A is the official State Holidays as approved by the State of
New Mexico.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the governing body of the City of Rio Communities,
State of New Mexico, hereby approves the official New Mexico State Holidays for the
2015 year.

Resolved: In the Regular Board Session this 8th day of September 2015.

City of Rio Communities Governing Body

Mark Gwinn, Mayor

Mary Lee Serna, Councilor Mayor Pro-temp

Robert Chavez, Councilor

Margaret (Peggy) Gutjahr, Councilor

ATTEST: Frank Stasi, Councilor

Elizabeth (Lisa) Adair, Municipal Clerk



CITY OF RIO COMMUNITIES
360 Rio Communities Blvd

W Rio Communities, NM 87002 W

505-861-6803
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OFFICIAL HOLIDAYS 2015
Addendum A to Resolution 2015-46 Official Holidays

New Year’s Thursday, January 1
Martin Luther King. Jr. Birthday Monday, January 19
Memorial Day Monday, May 25
Independence Day Friday, July 3

Labor Day Monday, September 7
Columbus Day Monday, October 12
Veterans’ Day Wednesday, November 11
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 26
Presidents’ Day Friday, November 27
Christmas Day Friday, December 25

New Year’s Day Friday, January 1



